# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Schook	12/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flash Technologies N.V.
Street Address:	Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi), Mensing 36
City:	Willemstad, Curacao
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11990550

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)260-8076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hquery@hqpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Henry C. Query, Jr. Address Line 1: 504 S. Pierce Ave.

Address Line 4: Wheaton, ILLINOIS 60187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FMCE-P158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry C. Query, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=P158 Assignment from Schook to Flash#page1.tif source=P158 Assignment from Schook to Flash#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 119

PATENT REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0130

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to FLASH TECHNOLOGIES N.V. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi), Mensing 36, Willemstad, Curacao (AN), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. UNASSIGNED, filed February 15, 2008, entitled "HYDROCYCLONE," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

FOR ROBERT SCHOOK (as per Power of Attorney signed by Robert Schook - copy attached)

Signature: XXXX		Date:	12 DE 08
CAMBS T. SQ	TONAN NOUNAN MARCA		
STATE OF TEXAS	}		
	) SS.		
COUNTY OF HARRIS	)		

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this / day of December, 2008, personally appeared JAMES T. SULLIVAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

JUANITA YVONNE HARLANS
MOTARY PUBLIC, BITATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 8, 2012

PATENT REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0131

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The power of attorney applies to the following Netherlands Patents and any legal equivalent in any foreign country:

Patent No	Title
1020576	Device and Method for Separating Mixtures
1020531	Device and Method for Separating a Mixture
1025086	Inlet and Distribution Device and Method for Treating a Gas Liquid Mixture
1026268	Inline Cyclone Separator
1028238	Cyclone Separator and Method for Separating a Solid Particles, Equid and/or Gas Mixture
1029352	Separator for Separating a Solid, Liquid and/or Gas Mixture
1029230	System and Inlet Device for Separating a Mixture
1029747	Hydrocyclone

The undersigned, being an inventor named in the above-identified patents, hereby revoke any previous Powers of Attorney and appoint James T. Sullivan as my Attorney in Fact, with full power of substitution and revocation, to execute all necessary documents to apply for and obtain patents, to obtain the recordal of contracts and factures, to apply for recordal of assignments, to apply for change of name and/or address, to pay annuities and fees, and to apply for and collect eventual reimbursements and tax refunds, to lodge oppositions and appeals, to apply for annulment of patents or registrations, to make alterations and amendments therein, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive any Letters Patent, and for one year after issuance of such Letters Patent to file any request for a certificate of correction that may be deemed appropriate. This power of attorney includes divisional and separate applications and protection obtained on the basis of such applications. The representative is authorized to transfer this power of attorney to another agent.

Signature:	that the		
Date:	<i>30 -</i> 10 20€0		
ROBE	RT SCHOOK		

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

i i

PATENT REEL: 022620 FRAME: 0132